

H+H International A/SDampfærgevej 3, 3rd Floor
2100 Copenhagen Ø
Denmark

+45 35 27 02 00 Telephone

info@HplusH.com www.HplusH.com CVR No. 49 61 98 12

Date:

17 April 2015

Major shareholder announcement – Nordea Fund Management, filial af Nordea Funds Oy, Finland

H+H International A/S has received notice that Nordea Fund Management, filial af Nordea Funds Oy, Finland today has increased its shareholding in H+H International A/S so that it owns 5.12% of the share capital as well as the voting rights in H+H International A/S.

Kent Arentoft Chairman of the Board of Directors Michael T Andersen CEO